

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:Nick KidderDirector of Corporate DevelopmentRoofing Corp of AmericaPhone:470.816.6440Email:nkidder@roofingcorp.com

ROOFING CORP OF AMERICA ACQUIRES ROOF TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

New Orleans' leading commercial roofing contractor joins RCA

November 30, 2023, Atlanta, GA – Roofing Corp of America is excited to announce the addition of Roof Technologies Incorporated to its growing portfolio. This investment is RCA's first in Louisiana and reflects a commitment to continuing to scale its business throughout the sunbelt. Roof-Tech is a full-service commercial roofing contractor with a well-equipped and professionally staffed sheet metal fabrication shop.





Since 1991, Roof-Tech, has been led by its founder Bill Luebbert. The business was built with a commitment to the principle that doing what is right when no one is watching will allow it to continue to be a leader in servicing clients and the community needs. This has proven to be true, resulting as the company has achieved significant and consistent growth over its 30+ year history.

Roof-Tech will operate as a stand-alone entity within Roofing Corp of America and will continue to be led by its talented team including President, Bill Luebbert, Vice President of

www.roofingcorp.com

Administration, Manny Gutierez, and Vice President of Operations, Nick LeBlanc. Bill Luebbert had this to say about the transaction; "Over the last few years, Roofing Corp of America, has built a market leading enterprise through the acquisition of several of the industry's most wellregarded companies. We believe that Roof-Tech represents another terrific addition, and we are thrilled to be joining forces with RCA and our new sister companies".

Randy Korach, CEO of Roofing Corp of America offered; "We are so excited to welcome Roof Technologies to the RCA family, bolstering our already strong presence in the Southeast US. We are grateful for the confidence placed in us by Bill Luebbert, an impressive and accomplished business and industry leader. His voice will be a welcome addition to our leadership room. The Roof-Tech acquisition is further evidence that we are realizing our vision as the Home for America's Premier Roofing Contractors."

ABOUT ROOFING CORP OF AMERICA

Based in Atlanta, GA, Roofing Corp of America is building the home for the nation's premier roofing contractors by attracting the industry's most successful and respected entrepreneurs to join the Roofing Corp family. Through its local businesses (The Original Roofing Company, Innovative Roofing Group, The Bone Dry Roofing Company, and Davco Roofing & Sheet Metal, AAA Roofing & Waterproofing, Deer Park Roofing, Pittman Waller Roofing Company, WeatherShield Roofing & Sheet Metal, Front Range Roofing Systems, Roof Technologies), Roofing Corp of America delivers a wide range of roofing services to building owners, property and facility managers, homeowners' associations, and general contractors. RCA is America's fastest growing commercial roofing contractor, and its current operating footprint is reflected in the map below. For additional information on Roofing Corp of America, please visit www.roofingcorp.com.



ABOUT SOUNDCORE CAPITAL PARTNERS

Soundcore Capital Partners is a private investment firm focused on control equity investments in lower middle market North American headquartered businesses. The firm partners with exceptional management teams and creates long-term value for investors through a combination of strategic acquisitions and organic growth initiatives. For additional information on Soundcore Capital Partners, please visit <u>www.soundcorecap.com</u>.

###